Township of Monroe

Notice of Request for Proposals Electric Supply Under the Fair and Open Process

Pursuant to the Fair and Open Process and in accordance with *N.J.S.A.* 40A:11-1 et. seq., proposals are requested by the Township of Monroe at its offices at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, NJ 08094 by May 6, 2024 at 11:30 A.M., local prevailing time, for:

Qualified Third Party Supplier for Electric and Gas Supply

The purpose of this request is to enter into a contract with a Third Party Supplier (TPS) to provide electricity or natural gas supply to the Monroe Township accounts listed in the RFP.

A qualified business entity will be selected through a competitive, quality-based, fair and open process, conditions, and services with any or all business entities responding to the request. The Township of Monroe, as permitted by law, may at its sole discretion decide not to proceed at all or to proceed with a portion of the electricity and/or natural gas supply. The Township of Monroe reserves the right to interview any or all proposers.

Full copies of the Notice of Request for Electric and Natural Gas Proposals are available on Monroe Township's website www.monroetownshipnj.org and from the Clerk's Office, achiselko@monroetownshipnj.org at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, NJ 08094.

All questions regarding the Request should be made in writing via email to Mr. Andrew Bakey, P.E. of Bakey Energy Consulting <u>abakey@docbakey.com</u> with a copy to Aileen Chiselko, Clerk's Office, <u>achiselko@monroetownshipnj.org</u>.

Aileen Chiselko, RMC Municipal Clerk